 - 1 –
Data Sheet 7106     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
 Series D1A- I/O Solid State Relay
Electronic Design & Research
Technology for people's ideas
Input Specifications:
Input Voltage  see the Features

6
8
10
12
14
16
18
x=228.5µs,o=2285µs,xo=2057µs
x
 - 5 –
Data Sheet 7106     Electronic Design & Research Inc.       http://www.vsholding.com                           Made in USA
Solid State I/O relays to replace I/O modules
AC input, DC and AC/DC output – MOSFET type
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (We rated our SSR’s for the maximum current without a heat sink)
Model Number  Package  DC & DC/AC output  AC input Id (A) cont. Idm (A)  p/n
D1A30D12/120 SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC  75-140  12 A rms  300 EDR82492/9
D1A55D10/120 SIP4, mini 0 – 55 VDC  75-140 10 A rms  200 EDR82491/9
D1A60D3/120 SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  75-140 3 A rms  80 EDR82490/9
D1A100D2/120 SIP4, mini 0 – 100 VDC  75-140 2 A rms  70 EDR82493/9
D1A200D2/120 SIP4, mini 0 – 200 VDC  75-140 2 A rms  70 EDR82494/9
D2A500D1/120 SIP4  0 – 500VDC  75-140 1.3 A rms  30 EDR82495/9
D1A650D1/120 SIP4  0 – 650 VDC  75-140 1 A rms  7 EDR82515/9
D1A30A11/120 SIP4, mini +/- 30VDC (21 VAC) 75-140 11 A rms  120 EDR82496/9
D1A55A8/120 SIP4, mini +/- 55VDC (38 VAC) 75-140 8 A rms  160 EDR82497/9
D1A60A3/120 SIP4, mini +/- 60 VDC (42 VAC) 75-140 3 A rms  70 EDR82498/9
D1A100A2/120 SIP4, mini +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 75-140 2 A rms  50 EDR82500/9
D1A200A2/120 SIP4, mini +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 75-140 2 A rms  48 EDR82501/9
D2A350A1/120 SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 75-140 1 A rms  25 EDR82502/9
D1A650A1/120 SIP4  +/- 650 VDC (450 VAC) 75-140 .9 A rms  6 EDR82516/9
D1A30D12/240 SIP4, mini 0 – 30 VDC   180-280  12 A rms  300 EDR82492/10
D1A55D10/240 SIP4, mini 0 – 55 VDC  180-280 10 A rms  200 EDR82491/10
D1A60D3/240 SIP4, mini 0 – 60 VDC  180-280 3 A rms  80 EDR82490/10
D1A100D2/240 SIP4, mini 0 – 100 VDC  180-280 2 A rms  70 EDR82493/10
D1A200D2/240 SIP4, mini 0 – 200 VDC  180-280 2 A rms  70 EDR82494/10
D2A500D1/240 SIP4  0 – 500VDC  180-280 1.3 A rms  30 EDR82495/10
D1A650D1/240 SIP4  0 – 650 VDC  180-280 1 A rms  7 EDR82515/10
D1A30A11/240 SIP4, mini +/- 30VDC (21 VAC) 180-280 11 A rms  120 EDR82496/10
D1A55A8/240 SIP4, mini +/- 55VDC (38 VAC) 180-280 8 A rms  160 EDR82497/10
D1A60A3/240 SIP4, mini +/- 60 VDC (42 VAC) 180-280 3 A rms  70 EDR82498/10
D1A100A2/240 SIP4, mini +/- 100 VDC (70 VAC) 180-280 2 A rms  50 EDR82500/10
D1A200A2/240 SIP4, mini +/- 200 VDC (140 VAC) 7180-28 2 A rms  48 EDR82501/10
D2A350A1/240 SIP4  +/- 500 VDC (350 VAC) 180-280 1 A rms  25 EDR82502/10
D1A650A1/240 SIP4  +/- 650 VDC (450 VAC) 180-240 .9 A rms  6 EDR82518/10
All relays can be made in a panel mount box (0.82”H x 2.7”L x 2.0”W), please replace “D1” or “D2” with “D7”
Speed and frequency properties of all D1N-types relays are close to the p/n EDR82490. There is
some differences for varies relays and all depended on the output power. Please request a specific
data sheet if that is important for your application.